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Bauherr:
Gemeinde Rain
6026 Rain LU

Projektverfasser:

Bauvorhaben:

Sporthallenbau und 
Schulraumerweiterung 
Rain

Projektcode:
L2404

Parz Nr.:
41

Planbezeichnung:
Bauprojekt
Längschnitte 01, 05 
100

Plan Nr.:

401.2.2
Massstab:

1:100

Gez. DP
Plangrösse:

A1 | 841 / 594 

Datum:
24.06.2025

Meereshöhe:
OK Fertig EG = ± 0.00 = 591.90 m.ü.M

Adresse:
Rain LU 6026

L.BV architektur
Horburgstrasse 22, 
CH-4057, Basel.
+41 061 533 61 89
info@l-bv.com
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Index:
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1. Untergeschoss
-3.20 = 588.70 m.ü.M.

0. Erdgeschoss
0.00 = 591.90 m.ü.M.

1. Obergeschoss
3.35 = 595.25 m.ü.M.
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Hauptraum 1
83.5 m2

Mehrzweckraum
51.2 m2

Hauptraum 2
85.9 m2

Zuschauer
177.0 m2

Dopplesporthalle
922.5 m2

Eingebaute Streben Eingebaute Streben

DA01 

BE01 
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DE01 

BE04 

Frostriegel

Frostriegel

Werkraum 2
97.2 m2

TTG Textiles Gestalten 2
66.9 m2

TTG Textiles Gestalten 1
69.8 m2

Eingebaute Streben

BE05 

Technikraum Lüftung
97.6 m2

Technikraum Heizung
57.7 m2

Pa
rz

el
le

ng
re

nz
e

Terrain Bestand

Standort Anzeigetafel 
(Nur Zuleitung)

H
al

le
nt

re
nn

w
an

d

Standort Anzeigetafel 
(Nur Zuleitung)

DA02 

X

X

W

W

V

V

U

U

R

R

Q

Q

P

P

O

O

N

N

M

M

L

L

K

K

J

J

I

I

H

H

G

G

F

F

E

E

D

D

C

C

B

B

A

A

T

T

S

S

15
68

5
3.

20
5.

80
2.

32
47

5

9.
00

2.
32

1.
24

5
3.

14
5

2.
46

5
5.

71
47

5

11
.7

95

64.365

27.47 36.895

2.40 5.20 4.40 5.20 4.40 3.00 26 2.94 26 2.94 26 2.94 26 2.94 26 2.98 18 82 18 2.98 26 2.94 26 2.94 26 2.94 26 2.94 265.87 635

3.
20

3.
35

4.
49

1.
18

5

9.
02

5

16 12.67 26 2.92 20 32.90 25435 14.35 25

2.
77

13
70

5
3

40
5.

80
2.

32

2.
77

3.
66

68
43

3.
07

5
27

5

0. Erdgeschoss
0.00 = 591.90 m.ü.M.

-1. Untergeschoss
-3.20 = 588.70 m.ü.M.

1.Obergeschoss
3.35 = 595.25 m.ü.M.

7.84 = 599.74 m.ü.M.

9.025 = 600.925 m.ü.M.

2.40 2.40 2.40 2.40 2.40 2.40 2.40 2.40 2.40 2.40 3.20 3.20 3.20 3.20 3.20 3.20 3.20 1.00 3.20 3.20 3.20 3.20 3.20

Hauptraum 2
85.9 m2

Werkraum 2
97.2 m2

Lager TTG
38.7 m2

Hauptraum 1
83.5 m2

Garderobe / Korridor
72.5 m2

Zuschauer
177.0 m2

Vorraum
56.9 m2

Dopplesporthalle
922.5 m2

BE01 

DE01 BE05 

DE02 

BE04 
BE03 

DA02 

DA01 

Eingangshalle
83.8 m2

Lager Hauswart
35.6 m2

Lager 1
59.8 m2

Lager 2
13.6 m2

H
al

le
nt

re
nn

w
an

d

Standort Anzeigetafel 
(Nur Zuleitung)

Standort Anzeigetafel 
(Nur Zuleitung)

Schnitt 01

Schnitt 05


	401.2.2 Längschnitte 01, 05 100

